
380 AGRICULTURE 

37—Values of Farm Milk Production in Canada, 1942-47, and by Provinces, 
1946 and 1947 

NOTE.—Figures for the years 1921-41 are given at p. 19 of the report "Dairying Statistics of Canada 
1947"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 240 of the 1946 Year Book. 

ear 
Used in Manufacture Milk Otherwise Used Total 

Milk 
Pro­

duction 
Province and Y ear On 

Farms 
In 

Factories 
Fluid 
Sales 

Farm-Home 
Consumed 

Fed on 
Farms 

Total 
Milk 
Pro­

duction 

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 

Prince Edward Island. 1946 
1947 

197 
267 

1,823 
1,896 

538 
641 

543 
604 

152 
171 

3,253 
3,579 

Nova Scotia . 1946 
1947 

1,075 
1,437 

3,462 
3,675 

4,404 
4,359 

998 
1,100 

267 
294 

10,206 
10,865 

1946 
1947 

1,910 
2,466 

3,302 
3,587 

2,447 
2,667 

1,393 
1,488 

294 
321 

9,346 
10,529 

1946 
1947 

3,132 
4,200 

50,226 
56,958 

36,967 
41,738 

7,669 
8,403 

3,323 
3,769 

101,317 
115,068 

1946 
1947 

3,176 
4,398 

62,101 
69,634 

47,184 
52,384 

10,279 
11,414 

4,125 
4,652 

126,865 
142,482 

1946 
1947 

2,171 
2,934 

11,056 
12,881 

5,341 
5,561 

2,678 
2,993 

1,385 
1,565 

22,631 
25,934 

Saskatchewan 1946 
1947 

•5,440 
7,096 

14,490 
16,449 

4,770 
5,386 

6,239 
6,891 

2,441 
3,332 

33,880 
39,154 

, 1946 
1947 

3,552 
4,627 

13,013 
15,996 

7,334 
7,841 

3,974 
4,595 

2,980 
3,450 

30,853 
36,509 

1946 
1947 

653 
879 

3,934 
4,549 

9,639 
10,808 

740 
905 

524 
655 

15,490 
17,796 

...1942 25,285 134,861 72,714 23,862 11,390 268,112 

1943 19,826 152,905 84,650 27,046 12,422 296,849 

1944 19,770 165,400 98,109 29,008 13,418 325,705 

1945 18,915 163,226 102,981 30,680 14,152 329,954 

1946 21,306 163,407 118,624 34,513 15,991 353,841 

1947 28,304 185,625 131,385 38,393 18,209 401,916 

28.—Values of Production, Cost of Milk at Plants, and Income from Dairying, 
• in Canada 1942-47, and by Provinces, 1946 and 1947 

NOTE.—The first two columns of this table represent values based on total production, the entire milk 
supply being accounted for in each case. The third column is the cost of milk delivered for fluid and for 
manufactured purposes; while the fourth column represents the income received from the sale of milk, 
butterfat and dairy butter. Figures for the years 1921-41 are given at p. 21 of the report "Dairying Sta­
tistics of Canada, 1947"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 241 of the 1946 Year Book. 

Province and Year 
Total 

Value of 
Dairy 

Products 

Farm 
Value of 

Milk 
Pro­

duction 

Cost 
of Milk 

Delivered 
at Plants 

Sales 
Income 

from 
Dairying 

Per Hundredweight of Milk 
Province and Year 

Total 
Value of 

Dairy 
Products 

Farm 
Value of 

Milk 
Pro­

duction 

Cost 
of Milk 

Delivered 
at Plants 

Sales 
Income 

from 
Dairying Total 

Value 
Farm 
Value 

Plant 
Cost 

Sales 
Income 

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $ $ $ $ 

Prince Edward Island 1946 
1947 

3,638 
4,570 

3,253 
3,579 

2,081 
2,623 

2,380 
2,573 

2-15 
2-80 

1-93 
2-20 

1-69 
2-25 

1-92 
2-17 

1946 
1947 

12,663 
14,738 

10,206 
10,865 

7,216 
8,397 

8,210 
8,662 

2-83 
3-34 

2-28" 
2-46 

2-22 
2-66 

2-38 
2-52 

New Brunswick... 1946 
1947 

10,769 
13,200 

9,346 
10,529 

5,125 
6,481 

6,094 
6,878 

2-39 
2-91 

2-07 
2-32 

1-96 
2-48 

2-17 
2-38 

1946 
1947 

120,069 
153,651 

101,317 
115,068 

78,288 
102,455 

88,699 
101,335 

2-53 
3-16 

2-13 
2-37 

1-94 
2-48 

2-15 
2-38 

1946 
1947 

155,462 
196,105 

126,865 
142,482 

96,656 
124,192 

109,760 
123,276 

2-72 
3-35 

2-22 
2-44 

2-00 
2-51 

2-26 
2-47 


