27.—Values of Farm Milk Production in Canada, 1942-47, and by Provinces, 1946 and 1947

Note.—Figures for the years 1921-41 are given at p. 19 of the report "Dairying Statistics of Canada 1947"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 240 of the 1946 Year Book.

	Used in M	anufacture	Mill	Total			
Province and Year	On Farms	In Factories	Fluid Sales	Farm-Home Consumed	Fed on Farms	Milk Pro- duction	
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
Prince Edward Island 1946	197	1,823	538	543	152	3,253	
1947	267	1,896	641	604	171	3,579	
Nova Scotia	1,075	3,462	4,404	998	267	. 10,206	
	1,437	3,675	4,359	1,100	294	10,865	
New Brunswick1946-	1,910	3,302	2,447	1,393	294	9,346	
1947	2,466	3,587	2,667	1,488	321	10,529	
Quebec	3,132	50, 226	36,967	7,669	3,323	101,317	
	4,200	56, 958	41,738	8,403	3,769	115,068	
Ontario	3,176	62, 101	47, 184	10,279	4,125	126, 865	
	4,398	69, 634	52, 384	11,414	4,652	142, 482	
Manitoba1946	2,171	11,056	5,341	2,678	1,385	22,631	
1947	2,934	12,881	5,561	2,993	1,565	25,934	
Saskatchewan	·5, 440	14,490	4,770	6,239	2, 94 1	33,880	
	7, 096	16,449	5,386	6,891	3,332	39,154	
Alberta1946	3,552	13,013	7,334	3,974	2,980	30, 853	
1947	4,627	15,996	7,841	4,595	3,450	36, 509	
British Columbia1946	653	3,934	9,639	740	524	15,490	
1947	879	4,549	10, 808	905	655	17,796	
Canada1942	25,285	134,861	72,714	23,862	11,390	268,112	
1943	19,826	152,905	84,650	27,046	12,422	296,849	
1944	19,770	165,400	98,109	29,008	13,418	325,705	
1945	18,915	163,226	102,981	30,680	14,152	329,954	
1946	21,306	163,407	118,624	34,513	15,991	353,841	
1947	28,304	185,625	131,385	38,393	18,209	401,916	

28.—Values of Production, Cost of Milk at Plants, and Income from Dairying, in Canada 1942-47, and by Provinces, 1946 and 1947

Note.—The first two columns of this table represent values based on total production, the entire milk supply being accounted for in each case. The third column is the cost of milk delivered for fluid and for manufactured purposes; while the fourth column represents the income received from the sale of milk, butterfat and dairy butter. Figures for the years 1921-41 are given at p. 21 of the report "Dairying Statistics of Canada, 1947"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 241 of the 1946 Year Book.

<u> </u>												
Province and Year	Total Value of Dairy Products	Farm Value of Milk Pro- duction	Cost of Milk Delivered at Plants	Sales Income from Dairying	Per Hundredweight of Milk							
					Total Value	Farm Value	Plant Cost	Sales Income				
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Prince Edward Island 1946 1947	3,638 4,570	3,253 3,579	2,081 2,623	2,380 2,573	2·15 2·80	$1.93 \\ 2.20$	$1.69 \\ 2.25$	1·92 2·17				
Nova Scotia1946 1947	12,663 14,738	10,206 10,865	7,216 8,397	8,210 8,662	2·83 3·34	2·28 2·46	2·22 2·66	2·38 2·52				
New Brunswick1946 1947	10,769 13,200	9,346 10, 5 29	5,125 6,481	6,094 6,878	$2.39 \\ 2.91$	$\begin{array}{c} \mathbf{2 \cdot 07} \\ \mathbf{2 \cdot 32} \end{array}$	1·96 2·48	2·17 2·38				
Quebec1946 1947	120,069 153,651	101,317 115,068	78,288 102,455	88,699 101,335	2·53 3·16	2·13 2·37	$1.94 \\ 2.48$	2·15 2·38				
Ontario	155, 462 196, 105	126,865 142,482	96,656 124,192	109,760 123,276	2·72 3·35	$2 \cdot 22 \\ 2 \cdot 44$	2·00 2·51	2·26 2·47				